
1. Bundesliga Damen  
(1. Spieltag) 

 

Nr.  Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
1 07.09.2013/14:00 KF Oberthal Damen 1 KC 87 Wieseck D 1 2 : 1 40 : 38 4947 : 4873 

 
Ruch Yvonne 897 / 12 

 
Wagner Luisa 795 / 4 

 
Krewer Kristina 810 / 6 

 
Gebauer Cornelia 857 / 10 

 
Mayer Bianca 847 / 8 

 
Mania Ann-Kristin 747 / 1 

 
Schwan Vera 770 / 2 

 
Dort Andrea 798 / 5 

 
Hens Kerstin 771 / 3 

 
Mania Sabrina 817 / 7 

 
Lambert Svenja 852 / 9 

 
Wilczek Ramona 859 / 11 

 
Ab 55. Wurf C. Krüger für K. Hens 

  
 

2 07.09.2013/14:00 KV Maifeld-Polch D1 KSC Dilsburg Damen 1 0 : 3 31 : 47 4086 : 5001 

 
Ricken Katja 866 / 12 

 
Ulrich Veronika 847 / 8 

 
Holz Claudia 798 / 3 

 
Radau-Lambert Elke 854 / 9 

 
Schmitt Kira 799 / 4 

 
Stauner-Bayer Birgit 813 / 7 

 
Jaster Claudia 812 / 6 

 
Bäsel Susanne 856 / 10 

 
Gsodam Beate 808 / 5 

 
Keller Sandra 771 / 2 

 
Kasper-Kirst Rita 3 / 1 

 
Justin Elgin 860 / 11 

 
R. Kasper-Kirst verletzt nach dem 1. Wurf 

  
 

3 07.09.2013/15:00 SKC Langenfeld D. 1 RSV S. Remscheid D 1 0 : 3 36 : 42 4869 : 4976 

 
Woltersdorf Bettina 825 / 7 

 
Zimmer Martina 809 / 5 

 
Gsodam Sandra 793 / 4 

 
Bock Maike 847 / 8 

 
Rittmann Tanja 859 / 11 

 
Schnepf Kathrin 760 / 1 

 
Buschhaus Doris 778 / 3 

 
Bock Tanja 853 / 10 

 
Martini Heike 763 / 2 

 
Kremer Sarah 896 / 12 

 
Meierjohan Birgit 851 / 9 

 
Baumeister Jaclyn 811 / 6 

 
4 07.09.2013/13:00 Preußen Lünen D. 1 SG Aachen-Kni. D 1 3 : 0 54 : 24 4748 : 4367 

 
Fender Miriam 727 / 4 

 
Billotin Simone 761 / 6 

 
Renner Petra 811 / 11 

 
Serree Mirjan 751 / 5 

 
Bertermann Cathrin 838 / 12 

 
Hennes Sabine 679 / 1 

 
Brüggemann-Hesse Elke 806 / 10 

 
Schmitz Katharina 776 / 7 

 
Doberitz Sabrina 779 / 8 

 
Kamphausen Angelika 716 / 3 

 
Schröder Melanie 787 / 9 

 
Schotes Renate 684 / 2 

 

 
Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 Preußen Lünen D. 1 1 0 3 54 4748 
2 KSC Dilsburg Damen 1 1 3 3 47 5001 
3 RSV S. Remscheid D 1 1 3 3 42 4976 
4 KF Oberthal Damen 1 1 -1 2 40 4947 
5 KC 87 Wieseck D 1 1 1 1 38 4873 
6 SKC Langenfeld D. 1 1 -3 0 36 4869 
7 KV Maifeld-Polch D1 1 -3 0 31 4086 
8 SG Aachen-Kni. D 1 1 0 0 24 4367 
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1. Bundesliga Herren  
(1. Spieltag) 

 

Nr.  Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
1 07.09.2013/14:00 KF Oberthal 1 SK Münstermaifeld 1 3 : 0 57 : 21 5774 : 5280 

 
Mayer Holger 987 / 11 

 
Göbel Bernd 907 / 6 

 
Schulz Daniel 944 / 8 

 
Fuck Patrick 862 / 2 

 
Schöneberger Daniel 991 / 12 

 
Stoffels Rainer 898 / 4 

 
Pinot Michael 919 / 7 

 
Jung Christian 850 / 1 

 
Gebauer Markus 977 / 10 

 
Köhl Gerd 863 / 3 

 
Wagner Jürgen 956 / 9 

 
Killadt Mike 900 / 5 

 
2 07.09.2013/15:00 KSG Montan Holten-Duis. 1 KSC Hüttersdorf 1 2 : 1 43 : 35 4947 : 4877 

 
Panneck Ralf 840 / 10 

 
Glöckner Marc 797 / 3 

 
Stenger Stephan 874 / 12 

 
Tobae Alexander 810 / 6 

 
Heinichen Robert 812 / 7 

 
Schrecklinger Robin 838 / 9 

 
Schneimann Marcel 836 / 8 

 
Haan Patrick 789 / 2 

 
Liefgen Marcel 809 / 5 

 
Everard Kevin 841 / 11 

 
Hippert Uwe 776 / 1 

 
Hamm Holger 802 / 4 

 
3 07.09.2013/14:00 SKC Paffrath 1 KSV Riol 1 2 : 1 41 : 37 5465 : 5415 

 
Grohmann Florian 932 / 10 

 
Knobel Kai 861 / 1 

 
Laukmann Andre 988 / 12 

 
Steines Thomas 948 / 11 

 
Schmitz Benjamin 872 / 4 

 
Blasen Steve 927 / 9 

 
Gerhardus Wolfgang 870 / 3 

 
Immendorff Bernardo 899 / 6 

 
Rittmann Marko 890 / 5 

 
Mickisch Horst 866 / 2 

 
Albach Martin 913 / 7 

 
Hoffmann Martin 914 / 8 

 
4 07.09.2013/15:00 SK Heiligenhaus 1 KSG Tecklenburger Land 1 3 : 0 55 : 23 5296 : 4859 

 
Grote Marcel 882 / 8 

 
Ahlers Andre 827 / 6 

 
Mittelstädt Daniel 907 / 11 

 
Lampe Stefan 802 / 2 

 
Perez Jose 885 / 9 

 
Verlemann Andre 813 / 4 

 
Ratzko Alexander 888 / 10 

 
Klein Thomas 809 / 3 

 
Parassini Holger 918 / 12 

 
Stumpe Dieter 833 / 7 

 
Habeth Thomas 816 / 5 

 
Lambers Christian 775 / 1 

 
5 07.09.2013/13:00 TSV Salzgitter 1 Ninepin 09 Iserlohn 1 3 : 0 50 : 28 5307 : 4976 

 
Stasch Thomas 884 / 8 

 
Nielinger Michael 876 / 7 

 
Brandenburg Jörg 891 / 9 

 
Krefter Rainer 778 / 2 

 
Twardowski Andreas 870 / 6 

 
Kargus Carsten 833 / 4 

 
Schinke Carsten 896 / 10 

 
Klöpper Hans-Joachim 832 / 3 

 
Krumpe Hans-Werner 851 / 5 

 
Schröder Jörg 897 / 11 

 
Karlstedt Detlef 915 / 12 

 
Trippe Jürgen 760 / 1 

 

 
Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 KF Oberthal 1 1 0 3 57 5774 
2 SK Heiligenhaus 1 1 0 3 55 5296 
3 TSV Salzgitter 1 1 0 3 50 5307 
4 KSG Montan Holten-Duis. 1 1 -1 2 43 4947 
5 SKC Paffrath 1 1 -1 2 41 5465 
6 KSV Riol 1 1 1 1 37 5415 
7 KSC Hüttersdorf 1 1 1 1 35 4877 
8 Ninepin 09 Iserlohn 1 1 0 0 28 4976 
9 KSG Tecklenburger Land 1 1 0 0 23 4859 
10 SK Münstermaifeld 1 1 0 0 21 5280 
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2. Bundesliga Nord  
(1. Spieltag) 

 

Nr.  Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
1 07.09.2013/13:30 ESV Siegen 1 KSV Eint. Wolfsburg 1 2 : 1 47 : 31 5169 : 4802 

 
Fuhrmann Björn 928 / 12 

 
Hähle Michael 778 / 5 

 
Flender Sebastian 913 / 10 

 
Jürgens Mathias 877 / 9 

 
Nadzeyka Markus 860 / 8 

 
Wolff Thomas 732 / 1 

 
Gsodam Jan-Philipp 836 / 6 

 
Hein Stefan 739 / 2 

 
Dietershagen Stefan 859 / 7 

 
Mülleneisen Werner 750 / 3 

 
Gran Thorsten 773 / 4 

 
Corzilius Marcel 926 / 11 

 
2 07.09.2013/13:30 TG Herford 1 SKG Sontra 1 3 : 0 57 : 21 5277 : 4847 

 
Tönsmann Raffael 942 / 12 

 
Schad Andreas 787 / 3 

 
Knörenschild Ditmar 849 / 8 

 
Mutter Michael 818 / 4 

 
Schäfer Niko 848 / 7 

 
Hofmann Daniel 844 / 6 

 
Hösel Christoph 865 / 9 

 
Kachel Marcus 835 / 5 

 
Stumpe Horst 881 / 10 

 
Kotzyba Patrick 776 / 1 

 
Michel Stefan 892 / 11 

 
Bodenstein Stephan 787 / 2 

 
3 07.09.2013/13:00 KSC Neheim 1 Union Gelsenkirchen 1 0 : 3 32 : 45 4891 : 4953 

 
Wiese Christian 832 / 7 

 
Zolper Michael 866 / 11 

 
Bräutigam Thomas 812 / 5 

 
Condello Vincenzo 833 / 9 

 
Heyer Tobias 870 / 12 

 
Osterwikd Benedikt 849 / 10 

 
Eckhart Martin 792 / 1 

 
Brennecke Jürgen 795 / 4 

 
Kurzius Daniel 771 / 1 

 
Stieglitz Dirk 832 / 8 

 
Gronwald Matthias 814 / 6 

 
Pahsen Michael 778 / 3 

 
4 07.09.2013/13:00 KF Nordhorn 1 WS 10 Kassel 1 3 : 0 50 : 28 4897 : 4756 

 
Reinker Markus 787 / 4 

 
Mandelik Ingo 826 / 9 

 
Rolfes Stephan 820 / 8 

 
Pagel Manfred 811 / 6 

 
Geerdes Julian 835 / 12 

 
Walter Bernd 785 / 3 

 
Kronemeyer Lars 831 / 11 

 
Schlitzberger Uwe 816 / 7 

 
Schelhove Marc 797 / 5 

 
Weitzel Frank 780 / 2 

 
Berg Helmut 827 / 10 

 
Niemczyk Andreas 738 / 1 

 
5 07.09.2013/13:30 SK Kamp-Lintfort 1 SK Wattenscheid 1 3 : 0 53 : 25 5356 : 5073 

 
Mertsch Mike 939 / 12 

 
Puhl Ralf 873 / 8 

 
Bremer Joachim 905 / 10 

 
Thon Jens 807 / 1 

 
Schuffenhauser Erich 892 / 9 

 
Ziegelmann Gero 840 / 3 

 
Kusenberg Michael 911 / 11 

 
Schlosser Peter 840 / 2 

 
Bernsee Marcel 866 / 7 

 
de Boer Carsten 856 / 5 

 
Bartsch Sascha 843 / 4 

 
Schultz Martin 857 / 6 

 

 
Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 TG Herford 1 1 0 3 57 5277 
2 SK Kamp-Lintfort 1 1 0 3 53 5356 
3 KF Nordhorn 1 1 0 3 50 4897 
4 Union Gelsenkirchen 1 1 3 3 45 4953 
5 ESV Siegen 1 1 -1 2 47 5169 
6 KSV Eint. Wolfsburg 1 1 1 1 31 4802 
7 KSC Neheim 1 1 -3 0 32 4891 
8 WS 10 Kassel 1 1 0 0 28 4756 
9 SK Wattenscheid 1 1 0 0 25 5073 
10 SKG Sontra 1 1 0 0 21 4847 
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2. Bundesliga Süd  
(1. Spieltag) 

 

Nr.  Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
1 07.09.2013/13:00 CFK GW 65 Rösrath 1 KSG BG 99 Neuhof 1 2 : 1 45 : 33 4913 : 4778 

 
Kohlhoff Friedhelm 786 / 4 

 
Schad Jochen 830 / 8 

 
Hennes Ralf 787 / 5 

 
Otto Karsten 818 / 7 

 
Selge Manfred 860 / 12 

 
Henkel Boris 769 / 2 

 
Schornstein Thomas 852 / 10 

 
Wienhold Sascha 728 / 1 

 
Zimmermann Thomas 856 / 11 

 
Vogel Jens 842 / 9 

 
Demitreo Jan 772 / 3 

 
Balzer Werner 791 / 6 

 
2 07.09.2013/14:00 SK Eifelland Gilzem 1 KSC Hüttersdorf 2 3 : 0 51 : 27 5101 : 4815 

 
Junk Christian 861 / 10 

 
Alt Sascha 755 / 1 

 
Dichter Klaus 866 / 11 

 
Altmeyer Uwe 818 / 5 

 
Keilen Wolfgang 776 / 3 

 
Schrecklinger Robin 819 / 6 

 
Petry Pascal 852 / 7 

 
Pilger Dominik 791 / 4 

 
Dichter Patrick 889 / 12 

 
Meier Patrick 858 / 9 

 
Greischer Frank 857 / 8 

 
Thewes Martin 774 / 2 

 
3 07.09.2013/16:30 SKV Trier 1 TuS Kirchberg 1 3 : 0 52 : 26 5259 : 4934 

 
Klink Daniel 883 / 9 

 
Martin Markus 806 / 3 

 
Bach Christian 878 / 8 

 
Fuchss Ferdinand 800 / 2 

 
Poth Engelbert 836 / 5 

 
Bender Matthias 815 / 4 

 
Reinert Jürgen 887 / 11 

 
Stockter Falko 884 / 10 

 
Klink Nico 911 / 12 

 
Störig Heiko 778 / 1 

 
Reinert Mike 864 / 7 

 
Martin Andreas 851 / 6 

 
4 07.09.2013/13:00 SK Düsseldorf 1 RSV S. Remscheid 1 3 : 0 49 : 29 5459 : 5202 

 
Olbricht Valentin 896 / 7 

 
Baumeister Volker 956 / 12 

 
Fischer Thomas 943 / 11 

 
Wolf Erich 829 / 2 

 
Kremer Frank 936 / 10 

 
Würker Bernd 833 / 3 

 
Krüger Andreas 854 / 4 

 
Damm Manfred 887 / 6 

 
Kremer Dirk 899 / 8 

 
Thomas Kai 818 / 1 

 
Sowinski Niklas 931 / 9 

 
Herzig Andreas 879 / 5 

 
5 07.09.2013/14:00 KSC Lebach 1 KF Oberthal 2 3 : 0 51 : 27 5087 : 4844 

 
Wagner Ingo 852 / 11 

 
Naumann Max 829 / 6 

 
Steffen Hans - Jürgen 850 / 9 

 
Benoist Klaus 849 / 8 

 
Scheuer Frank 818 / 4 

 
Mores Gilles 751 / 1 

 
John Christophe 896 / 12 

 
Wagner Hilbert 836 / 7 

 
Sieber Erik 821 / 5 

 
Molitor Patrick 787 / 2 

 
Hoffmann Kim 850 / 10 

 
Maurer Markus 792 / 3 

 

 
Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 SKV Trier 1 1 0 3 52 5259 
2 SK Eifelland Gilzem 1 1 0 3 51 5101 
3 KSC Lebach 1 1 0 3 51 5087 
4 SK Düsseldorf 1 1 0 3 49 5459 
5 CFK GW 65 Rösrath 1 1 -1 2 45 4913 
6 KSG BG 99 Neuhof 1 1 1 1 33 4778 
7 RSV S. Remscheid 1 1 0 0 29 5202 
8 KF Oberthal 2 1 0 0 27 4844 
9 KSC Hüttersdorf 2 1 0 0 27 4815 
10 TuS Kirchberg 1 1 0 0 26 4934 
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